
SURGERY INFORMATION 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Surgeries will be held monthly at the following venues from February to November 2024 

(no surgeries will be held in July or December) 
 
Philp Hall, Kirkcaldy Hayfield Community Centre Kirkcaldy Polish Club 
 
Saturday 3rd February Saturday 3rd February  Saturday 3rd February 
Saturday 2nd March Saturday 2nd March Saturday 2nd March 
Saturday 6th April Saturday 6th April Saturday 6th April 
Saturday 4th May  Saturday 4th May Saturday 4th May 
Saturday 1st June Saturday 1st June Saturday 1st June 
Saturday 3rd August Saturday 3rd August Saturday 3rd August 
Saturday 7th September Saturday 7th September Saturday 7th September 
Saturday 5th October Saturday 5th October Saturday 5th October 
Saturday 2nd November Saturday 2nd November Saturday 2nd November 
All from 9.30 a.m. – 10.00 a.m. All from 10.15 a.m. – 11.00 a.m. All from 11.15 a.m. – 12.00 noon 
 

Templehall Café  Linton Lane Centre Elm Place Retirement Housing 
 
Friday 2nd February Friday 9th February Friday 9th February 
Friday 1st March Friday 8th March Friday 8th March 
Friday 5th April Friday 12th April Friday 12th April 
Friday 3rd May Friday 10th May Friday 10th May 
Friday 7th June Friday 14th June Friday 14th June 
Friday 2nd August Friday 9th August Friday 9th August 
Friday 6th September Friday 13th September Friday 13th September 
Friday 4th October Friday 11th October Friday 11th October 
Friday 1st November Friday 8th November Friday 8th November 
All 10.30 a.m. – 11.30 a.m. All from 10.30 a.m. – 11.30 a.m. All from 11.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 

 

Councillor Judy Hamilton 
Labour  

Ward 11 - Kirkcaldy Central Tel. (01592) 266517 

 Office: 03451 55 55 55 Ext. 442454 

3 Lomond Gardens Mobile 07984 915 083 

Kirkcaldy Email: Cllr.Judy.Hamilton@fife.gov.uk 

KY2 6AE 


